
Household Size  Monthly Income
Copay Per Child for 

Part Time Activity

Copay Per Child for Full 

Time Activity
$0‐$1,704 $10.00 $20.00

$1,705‐$1,874 $10.00 $25.00

$1,875‐$2,044 $25.00 $50.00

$2,045‐$2,215 $35.00 $75.00

$0‐$2,152 $10.00 $20.00

$2,153‐$2,367 $10.00 $25.00

$2,368‐$2,582 $25.00 $50.00

$2,583‐$2,798 $35.00 $75.00

$0‐$2,600 $10.00 $20.00

$2,601‐$2,860 $10.00 $25.00

$2,861‐$3,120 $25.00 $50.00

$3,121‐$3,380 $35.00 $75.00

$0‐$3,049 $10.00 $20.00

$3,050‐$3,354 $10.00 $25.00

$3,355‐$3,658 $25.00 $50.00

$3,659‐$3,963 $35.00 $75.00

$0‐$3,497 $10.00 $20.00

$3,498‐$3,847 $10.00 $25.00

$3,848‐$4,196 $25.00 $50.00

$4,197‐$4,546 $35.00 $75.00

$0‐$3,945 $10.00 $20.00

$3,946‐$4,340 $10.00 $25.00

$4,341‐$4,734 $25.00 $50.00

$4,735‐$5,129 $35.00 $75.00

$0‐$4,394 $10.00 $20.00

$4,395‐$4,833 $10.00 $25.00

$4,834‐$5,272 $25.00 $50.00

$5,273‐$5,712 $35.00 $75.00

Each Add'l Member + $583.00

2 or More Less than 175% of Poverty $35.00 $75.00

2 or More Less than 100% of Poverty $0.00 $0.00

 Foster Families

2 or More Excluded $0.00 $0.00

Updated 11/5/2024

5

Idaho Child Care Copay Chart 
Effective  January 1, 2025

2

3

4

6

7

8

Students with No Income or Who Work Less than 10 hours per Week                                               

TAFI Families


